
 
ALLAMA IQBAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 

ISLAMABAD 

AUCTION NOTICE - CONDEMNED MATERIAL 

Ref. No.  : AN No. 02/2024-25 

Procurement Method : Single Stage - One Envelope 

Due Date & Time for Submission of Offers : 15-11-2024, 1030 Hours PST 

Date & Time for Opening of Offers : 15-11-2024, 1100 Hours PST 

 

Allama Iqbal Open University (AIOU), Islamabad hereby invites sealed Offers for the disposal/ auction of 
Condemned Material categorized in following Lots & Packages on “AS IS WHERE IS” basis at AIOU Main 
Campus, Islamabad:  
 

Package 
No 

Description of Item Package 
No. 

Description of Item 

(A) Wooden Scrap (E) IET Scrap Items 

Lot 1 Furniture scrap Lot 1 
Used IET Equipment (Microphones, Cameras, 
Batteries, headphones, Amplifiers etc.) 

 Lot 2 Computer Chairs  Lot 2 Audio Cassettes & Computer CD’s 

Lot 3 Furniture (Wooden) (F) Transport Scrap 

(B) Iron & Steel Scrap Lot 1 
Used Transport Items (Tyres, CNG Cylinder, 
Suzuki Bolan Vehicle, air tank) 

Lot 1 Iron Scrap  Lot 2 Used engine Oil of Diesel Generator 

 Lot 2 Steel Items Lot 3 Batteries 

Lot 3 
Heaters, Geysers, Stoves & 
Cooking Range 

(G) Miscellaneous Scrap 

(C) Electronic Scrap Items Lot 1 
Miscellaneous Items (Iron, Cattles, Staplers, 
Search Lights, Water Filters, etc.,) 

Lot 1 Used Electronic Items  Lot 2 Sanitary Scrap 

 Lot 2 Air Conditioners Lot 3 Plastic Scrap 

Lot 3 UPS, Stabilizers Lot 4 Used Brush Cutter Machines 

Lot 4 Refrigerators & Washing Machines Lot 5 Used Medical/Test Lab Items 

Lot 5 Photocopier Machines Lot 6 Used Toners 

Lot 6 Room Air Coolers Lot 7 Carpets, Mattresses, Bedsheets & Pillows 

(D) IT Scrap Items   

Lot 1 Used IT Equipment    

 Lot 2 Used Printers   

 
An offeror may opt to submit offer for individual or any number of Packages, however, he shall be required to 
bid for entire (100%) Lots mentioned under a specific Package for which he shall be submitting an offer. The 
items can be inspected during office hours (0800-1600) on weekdays through the following nominated 
representative of the University: 

Rao Zia Ur Rehman, Estate Officer, 
 Directorate of Estate Management, Academic Complex, Allama Iqbal Open University, 

Sector H-8, Islamabad, Contact No. 051-9571271 
 
Auction Document containing detailed terms & conditions of the auction process, can be purchased from 
Directorate of Purchase & Stores, Storage Building, Behind Block No. 3, AIOU Main Campus,  



Sector H-8, Islamabad. Ph: 051-9250031, 9250035 on submission of written application, duly supported by 
copies of Tax Registration Certificates and on payment of Pak. Rs. 2,000/- through Challan Form, which can 
be downloaded from the University website at link https://online.aiou.edu.pk/challan/Other.aspx.  
 

An Offer must be accompanied with an Earnest Money of the required amount(s) for Package(s), mentioned 
in the Auction Document, in favour of “Treasurer, AIOU” in the form of Pay Order issued by a Scheduled Bank 
of Pakistan.  
 

The Offers, prepared in accordance with the instructions given in the Auction Document, must be submitted in 
the Committee Room of Sir Syed Hall, Block No. 24, AIOU Main Campus, Sector H-8, Islamabad, by or before 
November 15, 2024 at 1030 PST which shall be opened same day at same place at 1100 hours PST in the 
presence of the representatives of the Offerors who shall choose to be present.  
 

No Offeror shall be allowed to fill the Offer within the University’s premises. Also, only one representative of an 
Offeror shall be allowed to enter the premises where the offers’ submission & opening shall take place.  
 

In case of submission of Offers through courier, the same must reach the Directorate of Purchase & Stores 
one day before the due date of submission of Offers.  
 

An Offer received after the due date and time, either by hand or through courier, shall not be entertained in 
any case. Electronic submission is not allowed.  
 

Auction shall be conducted through Single Stage-One Envelope bidding procedure, pursuant to Rule 36(a) of 

Public Procurement Rules 2004 (amended from time to time) and is open to all potential Offerors. The 

condemned material shall be disposed-off as per “Schedule of Lifting” mentioned in Auction 

Document.  
 

The successful Offeror(s) shall have to bear all the applicable taxes related to the auction process.  
 

This Auction Notice is only an invitation to an offer and the University reserves the right to accept or reject all 

offers at any time pursuant to Rule 33 of Public Procurement Rules 2004 (amended from time to time).  
 

This advertisement is also available at PPRA’s website at https://www.ppra.org.pk.  
 

Director (Purchase) 

Directorate of Purchase & Stores  

Storage Building, Behind Block No. 3,  

Allama Iqbal Open University, Sector H-8, Islamabad 

Phone: 051-9250031, 9250035 

 

https://online.aiou.edu.pk/challan/Other.aspx
https://www.ppra.org.pk/

	HBL Deposit Slip No. 25882884
	Auction Notice - Auction of Condemned Material

